Appendix 1 - Cherwell District Council Calendar of Meetings 2026/27*

Notes:

e Bank Holidays during the municipal year 2026/27: Monday 25 May 2026; Monday 31 August 2026; Friday 25 December 2026; Monday 28 December 2026; Friday 1 January 2027; Friday 26 March 2027; Monday 29 March 2027; Monday 3 May 2027.

e Chairs and Vice-Chairs for all Committees (excluding OSC, to be appointed at first OSC meeting, 9 June) for the municipal year 2026/27 will be appointed at the first meetings of Committees held at the conclusion of the Annual Council meeting
e Licensing Act Sub-Committees, General Licensing Sub-Committees and Appeals Panel meetings will be arranged if required.
e Parish Liaison Meetings - Wednesday 10 June 2026 (in person) & Wednesday 11 Nov 2026 (virtual)
e Oxfordshire school holidays May 26-May 27: 25 May-29 May; 21 July-1 Sept26-30 Oct; 21-31 Dec; 15-19 Feb; 30 March—10 April; 1 June—4 June;
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! Dates and time may change. The website will be updated and Members notified accordingly.




